

PS&E JOB NO : 19C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009595 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6110  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 MORSE CREEK VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 19C516  
 PROJECT : HSLP-0101(393)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2020  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 609 N HILL BLVD  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			21.88 %	67.21 %
			164,100.00	200,000.00	35,900.00	274,385.80
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 4815.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.5000	30.00 %	-14.00 %
			24,075.00	31,297.50	7,222.50	20,704.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 16.0000	EACH	400.0000	265.0000	-33.75 %	-27.50 %
			6,400.00	4,240.00	-2,160.00	4,640.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 15866.0000	L.F.	1.2000	1.5000	25.00 %	20.83 %
			19,039.20	23,799.00	4,759.80	23,005.70
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.			103.13 %	228.13 %
			6,400.00	13,000.00	6,600.00	21,000.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			306.32 %	295.03 %
			4,430.00	18,000.00	13,570.00	17,500.00
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3090.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	37.0000	23.33 %	183.33 %
			92,700.00	114,330.00	21,630.00	262,650.00
8	ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 210.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	43.0000	43.33 %	155.33 %
			6,300.00	9,030.00	2,730.00	16,086.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009595 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6110  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 MORSE CREEK VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 19C516  
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0101(393)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2020  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST      609 N HILL BLVD  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
9	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A							
	20.1000	C.Y.	115.0000	215.0000	86.96 %	200.0000	73.91 %	
			2,311.50	4,321.50	2,010.00	4,020.00	1,708.50	
STORM SEWER								
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	8.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,650.0000	-8.33 %	3,110.0000	72.78 %	
			14,400.00	13,200.00	-1,200.00	24,880.00	10,480.00	
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	364.0000	L.F.	120.0000	192.0000	60.00 %	190.0000	58.33 %	
			43,680.00	69,888.00	26,208.00	69,160.00	25,480.00	
SURFACING								
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	1620.0000	TON	35.0000	43.0000	22.86 %	84.0000	140.00 %	
			56,700.00	69,660.00	12,960.00	136,080.00	79,380.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	8.2000	TON	1,560.0000	2,150.0000	37.82 %	2,330.0000	49.36 %	
			12,792.00	17,630.00	4,838.00	19,106.00	6,314.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	7710.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	5.5000	-31.25 %	4.0000	-50.00 %	
			61,680.00	42,405.00	-19,275.00	30,840.00	-30,840.00	
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	120.0000	TON	280.0000	555.0000	98.21 %	580.0000	107.14 %	
			33,600.00	66,600.00	33,000.00	69,600.00	36,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009595 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6110  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 MORSE CREEK VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 19C516  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0101(393)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2020  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST      609 N HILL BLVD  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 1980.0000	TON	145.0000 287,100.00	270.0000 534,600.00	86.21 % 247,500.00	291.0000 576,180.00	100.69 % 289,080.00	
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,838.00	2,838.00	0.00 %	2,838.00	0.00 %	
18	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 130.0000	L.F.	28.0000 3,640.00	27.0000 3,510.00	-3.57 % -130.00	33.0000 4,290.00	17.86 % 650.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
19	INLET PROTECTION 16.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,600.00	70.0000 1,120.00	-30.00 % -480.00	160.0000 2,560.00	60.00 % 960.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A 0.4000	ACRE	75,000.0000 30,000.00	81,000.0000 32,400.00	8.00 % 2,400.00	94,050.0000 37,620.00	25.40 % 7,620.00	
22	PSIPE ERICA X DARLYENSIS 'MEDITERRANEAN WHITE' 1 GAL 2815.0000	EACH	10.0000 28,150.00	32.0000 90,080.00	220.00 % 61,930.00	20.0000 56,300.00	100.00 % 28,150.00	
23	PSIPE ERICA X DARLYENSIS 'MEDITERRANEAN PINK' 1 GAL 2815.0000	EACH	10.0000 28,150.00	32.0000 90,080.00	220.00 % 61,930.00	20.0000 56,300.00	100.00 % 28,150.00	
24	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 0.4000	ACRE	20,000.0000 8,000.00	27,000.0000 10,800.00	35.00 % 2,800.00	37,800.0000 15,120.00	89.00 % 7,120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009595 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6110  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 MORSE CREEK VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 19C516  
 PROJECT : HSLP-0101(393)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2020  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST      609 N HILL BLVD  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
25	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD						
		L.S.			-94.64 %		200.00 %
			2,800.00	150.00	-2,650.00	8,400.00	5,600.00
TRAFFIC							
26	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER						
	7410.0000	L.F.	82.0000	23.5000	-71.34 %	33.5000	-59.15 %
			607,620.00	174,135.00	-433,485.00	248,235.00	-359,385.00
27	EXTRUDED CURB						
	185.0000	L.F.	60.0000	43.0000	-28.33 %	47.0000	-21.67 %
			11,100.00	7,955.00	-3,145.00	8,695.00	-2,405.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST						
	200.0000	L.F.	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %
			10,000.00	8,400.00	-1,600.00	11,000.00	1,000.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31						
	4100.0000	L.F.	35.0000	26.5000	-24.29 %	30.0000	-14.29 %
			143,500.00	108,650.00	-34,850.00	123,000.00	-20,500.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21						
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	6,400.0000	28.00 %
			15,000.00	10,500.00	-4,500.00	19,200.00	4,200.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL						
	8.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,250.0000	-18.75 %	4,000.0000	0.00 %
			32,000.00	26,000.00	-6,000.00	32,000.00	0.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10						
	8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,050.0000	5.00 %	1,400.0000	40.00 %
			8,000.00	8,400.00	400.00	11,200.00	3,200.00
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	90.0000	EACH	55.0000	50.0000	-9.09 %	75.0000	36.36 %
			4,950.00	4,500.00	-450.00	6,750.00	1,800.00
34	PLASTIC LINE						
	972.0000	L.F.	2.3000	2.0000	-13.04 %	2.3000	0.00 %
			2,235.60	1,944.00	-291.60	2,235.60	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009595 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6110  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 MORSE CREEK VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 19C516  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0101(393)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2020  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 609 N HILL BLVD  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
35	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 29618.0000	L.F.	5.5000 162,899.00	2.0000 59,236.00	-63.64 % -103,663.00	2.3000 68,121.40	-58.18 % -94,777.60	
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	290.0000 2,900.00	375.0000 3,750.00	29.31 % 850.00	400.0000 4,000.00	37.93 % 1,100.00	
37	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 16.0000	EACH	70.0000 1,120.00	80.0000 1,280.00	14.29 % 160.00	87.0000 1,392.00	24.29 % 272.00	
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4400	HUND	515.0000 226.60	3,780.0000 1,663.20	633.98 % 1,436.60	4,000.0000 1,760.00	676.70 % 1,533.40	
39	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 4.7600	HUND	2,100.0000 9,996.00	2,150.0000 10,234.00	2.38 % 238.00	2,300.0000 10,948.00	9.52 % 952.00	
40	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,120.00	11,000.00	882.14 % 9,880.00	1,060.00 % 12,992.00	1,060.00 % 11,872.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 21120.0000	L.F.	0.3200 6,758.40	0.5000 10,560.00	56.25 % 3,801.60	0.3000 6,336.00	-6.25 % -422.40	
42	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	170,400.00	63,730.60	-62.60 % -106,669.40	102.46 % 345,000.00	102.46 % 174,600.00	
43	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 500.0000	HR	4.6000 2,300.00	4.0000 2,000.00	-13.04 % -300.00	55.0000 27,500.00	1,095.65 % 25,200.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
44	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 210.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 7,350.00	30.0000 6,300.00	-14.29 % -1,050.00	50.0000 10,500.00	42.86 % 3,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009595 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6110  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 MORSE CREEK VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 19C516  
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0101(393)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2020  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST      609 N HILL BLVD  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1820.0000	S.F.	1.5000 2,730.00	0.0100 18.20	-99.33 % -2,711.80	0.5000 910.00	-66.67 % -1,820.00	
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 110.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 6,050.00	56.5000 6,215.00	2.73 % 165.00	24.0000 2,640.00	-56.36 % -3,410.00	
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 770.0000	C.Y.	58.0000 44,660.00	82.0000 63,140.00	41.38 % 18,480.00	64.0000 49,280.00	10.34 % 4,620.00	
48	CONC. CLASS 3000 2.2000	C.Y.	500.0000 1,100.00	900.0000 1,980.00	80.00 % 880.00	720.0000 1,584.00	44.00 % 484.00	
49	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	1,300.0000 2,600.00	-27.78 % -1,000.00	300.0000 600.00	-83.33 % -3,000.00	
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
51	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
53	SPPC PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	150.00	-97.00 % -4,850.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009595 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6110  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 MORSE CREEK VICINITY  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 19C516  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0101(393)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2020  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 609 N HILL BLVD  
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638  
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
54	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	3250.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			9,750.00	9,750.00	0.00	8,125.00	-1,625.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,215,250.30</u>	<u>\$2,069,069.00</u>	-6.60%	<u>\$2,769,769.00</u>	25.03%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,215,250.30</u>	<u>\$2,069,069.00</u>	-6.60%	<u>\$2,769,769.00</u>	25.03%	